opposes the prayer for bail.  

Considering the submissions of the counsels and the fact as 

discussed above, I am inclined to enlarge the abovenamed 

petitioner on bail. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to be 

released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each 

to the satisfaction of learned A.S.J.-II, Latehar, in connection with 

S.T. Case No. 262 of 2024 arising out of Balumath P.S. Case No.103 

of 2024 with the condition that the petitioner will cooperate with